

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.3 AND 4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1337 OF 2007

AYURVEDIC ENLISTED DOCTOR'S ASSN., MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay, appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

With I.A. No.4 in Civil Appeal No.1338 of 2007  
(For stay and report)

Date: 25/04/2008 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.R. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant is permitted to withdraw these applications for grant of interim relief.

Let the appeals be placed for hearing before the vacation Bench, as agreed to by the parties.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master