

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1337 OF 2007

AYURVEDIC ENLISTED DOCTOR'S ASSN., MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1338 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1339 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2769 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1884 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2810 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2807 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4064 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19079 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4982 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/05/2008 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Apte, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

..2/-

CA 1337/2007...Etc..contd.. (It. 103, Ct. 2, 21/5/2008)

:2:

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master