

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1337 OF 2007

AYURVEDIC ENLISTED DOCTOR'S ASSN.,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1338 of 2007
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1339 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1884 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19079 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2769 of 2007
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2807 of 2007
(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2810 of 2007
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3543 of 2008
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4064 of 2007
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4196 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

Civil Appeal NO. 4982 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.K.Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Brijkishore Sah, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.

Mr.Zafar Sadique, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Markand D.Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shweta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv. Mr.
Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr.Ramesh P.Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T.K.Joseph, Adv.

MS. Aparjita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel resumed
his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.40 A.M.
Thereafter Mr. Markand D.Adkar, learned counsel commenced
his arguments at 11.40 A.M. and concluded at 11.55 A.M. After
that Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel made his
submissions for 15 minutes.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master